
 2025 FBISD Varsity Football Schedule 

Week 1
Aug. Away Away Home Away Home Home Away Home Away Home Home Away

28 - 30 Sat Aug 30 7 PM Sat Aug 30 6 PM Thurs Aug 28 7 PM Thurs Aug 28 7 PM Fri Aug 29 7 PM Sat Aug 30 6 PM Fri Aug 29 7 PM Sat Aug 30 6 PM Fri Aug 29 7 PM Fri Aug 29 7 PM Thurs Aug 28 7 PM Sat Aug 30 6 PM

Week 2
Sept. Away Away Home Home Away Away Home Away Home Away Away Home

4 - 6 Fri Sept 5 7 PM Thurs Sept 4 7:30 PM Fri Sept 5 7 PM Thurs Sept 4 7 PM Fri Sept 5 7 PM Fri Sept 5 7 PM Thurs Sept 4 7 PM Sat Sept 6 6 PM Sat Sept 6 6 PM Fri Sept 5 7 PM Thurs Sept 4 7 PM Fri Sept 5 7 PM

Week 3
Sept. Home Home Home Away Home Away Away Away Home Home Away Away

11 - 13 Fri Sept 12 7 PM Sat Sept 13 6 PM Sat Sept 13 6 PM Fri Sept 12 7 PM Thurs Sept 11 7 PM Thurs Sept 11 6 PM Fri Sept 12 7 PM Thurs Sept 11 7 PM Fri Sept 12 7 PM Thurs Sept 11 7 PM Thurs Sept 11 7 PM Thurs Sept 11 7 PM
First 

Responders

Week 4
Sept. Away Home Away Away Home Home Away Home Away Home Home

18 - 20 Thurs Sept 18 7 PM Fri Sept 19 7 PM Fri Sept 19 7 PM Fri Sept 19 7 PM Thurs Sept 18 7 PM Sat Sept 20 6 PM Fri Sept 19 7 PM Thurs Sept 18 7 PM Sat Sept 20 6 PM Fri Sept 19 7 PM Sat Sept 20 6 PM

Week 5
Sept. Home Away Home Home Away Away Home Home Away Home Away Away

25 -  27 Fri Sept 26 7 PM Thurs Sept 25 7 PM Sat Sept 27 6 PM Sat Sept 27 6 PM Sat Sept 27 6 PM Fri Sept 26 7 PM Thurs Sept 25 7 PM Thurs Sept 25 7 PM Fri Sept 26 7 PM Fri Sept 26 7 PM Fri Sept 26 7 PM Fri Sept 26 7 PM
Officials 

Appreciation

Week 6
Oct. Home Home Away Home Away Away Away Away Home

2 - 4 Fri Oct 3 7 PM Thurs Oct 2 7 PM Fri Oct 3 7 PM Fri Oct 3 7 PM Thurs Oct 2  7 PM Fri Oct 3  7 PM Fri Oct 3 7 PM Thurs Oct 2 7 PM Thurs Oct 2 7 PM

Week 7

Oct. Away Away Away Away Away Home Home Away Home Home Home Away

9 - 11 Thurs Oct 9 7 PM Fri Oct 10 7 PM Fri  Oct 10 7 PM Fri Oct 10 7 PM Sat Oct 11 6 PM Fri Oct 10 7 PM Fri Oct 10 7 PM Fri Oct 10 7 PM Thurs Oct 9 7 PM Sat Oct 11 6 PM Thurs Oct 9 7 PM Fri Oct 10 7 PM

Pink Out

Week 8
Oct. Away Home Home Home

16 - 18 Fri Oct 17 7 PM Thurs Oct 16 7 PM Thurs Oct 16 7 PM Fri Oct 17 7 PM

Week 9
Oct. Home Home Home Home Home Away Away Away Away Away Away Home

23 - 25 Fri Oct 24 7 PM Sat Oct 25 1 PM Thurs Oct 23 7 PM Fri Oct 24 7 PM Thurs Oct 23 7 PM Thurs Oct 23 7 PM Fri Oct 24 7 PM Fri Oct 24 7 PM Fri Oct 24 7 PM Thurs Oct 23 7 PM Sat Oct 25 1 PM Sat Oct 25 1 PM

Week 10
Oct./Nov. Away Home Away Away Away Home Away Home Home Home Home Home

30 - 1 Fri Oct 31 7 PM Fri Oct 31 7 PM Thurs Oct 30 7 PM Fri Oct 31 7 PM Sat Nov 1 6 PM Thurs Oct 30 7 PM Thurs Oct 30 7 PM Sat Nov 1 11 AM Sat Nov 1 11 AM Thurs Oct 30 7 PM Sat Nov 1 6 PM Fri Oct 31 7 PM

Week 11
Nov. Home Away Home Home Home Away Home Away Away Away Away Away

6 - 8 Thurs Nov 6 7 PM Fri Nov 7 7 PM Fri Nov 7 7 PM Sat Nov 8 1 PM Fri Nov 7 7 PM Thurs Nov 6 7 PM Thurs Nov 6 7 PM Fri Nov 7 7 PM Sat Nov 8 11 AM Thurs Nov 6 7 PM Fri Nov 7 7 PM

Homecoming Homecoming Senior Night

BYEBYEBYE

Hall

Senior Night Middle School Night

Bush
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Ridge Point Dulles Travis Bush Hightower

Mercer Hall Hall Hall

Senior Night

Mercer Hall

Middle School Night

Mercer Mercer Hall Mercer Hall Mercer Hall

Senior Day

Mercer Mercer

Austin Elkins Travis Clements Ridge Point Pasadena HightowerTexas City
Homecoming

Stafford
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Hightower Travis Ridge Point Elkins Dulles Austin Iowa Colony
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Mercer

Senior Night

BYEBYE BYE BYE

Ridge Point Bush Clements

Crosby
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TerryWillowridge
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Senior Night

Mercer

Travis Elkins Hightower Lamar Cons.

Hall

Brazosport
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Little League Night

Hall Hall Hall Mercer Mercer Mercer

Homecoming Homecoming
Clements Ridge Point Austin Hightower Travis Dulles New Caney Porter Bush

Senior Night Homecoming
BYEBYE

Kingwood Park Travis
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Indian

West Orange Stark

Hall

Hall

Homecoming Middle School Night Future Panther Night
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Dulles Clements Bush Austin Ridge Point Travis BYE Elkins
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Senior Night
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